
Cal Poly Race Weekend 

Men's XC
Category Place Last name Bib# Club
A 1 Cinka 29 University of California-Santa Barbara
A 2 Zidek 74 California State University-Chico
A 3 Brooks 70 California State University-Fresno
A 4 Lucchesi 73 University of California-Santa Barbara
A 5 Freund 31 University of California-Berkeley
A 6 Crofoot 64 University of California-Santa Barbara
A 7 Duncan 68 University of Nevada-Reno
A 8 Crabill 66 Stanford University
A 999 Strong 8 Stanford University
A 999 Scheel 87 California State University-Sacramento
A 999 Benton 79 University of California-Berkeley
A 999 Tingwald 32 University of California-Santa Cruz
Category Place Last name Bib# Club
B 1 Busby 276 University of California-Santa Cruz
B 2 Corral 199 University of California-Berkeley
B 3 Flint 126 University of California-Santa Cruz
B 4 Short 145 California State University-Chico
B 5 Ketterling 138 California State University-Sacramento
B 999 Kosykh 157 University of California-Davis
B 999 hadjian 111 California State University-Fresno
Category Place Last name Bib# Club
C 1 Bronstein 257 University of California-Berkeley
C 2 McGurk 28 University of California-Santa Barbara
C 3 woods 260 University of California-Santa Barbara
C 4 Monge 9 University of California-Santa Barbara
C 5 Thomas 256 University of California-Santa Cruz
C 6 Issakhanian 216 California State University-Fresno
C 7 Neale 268 University of California-Santa Barbara
C 8 Hart 219 University of California-Davis
C 9 Rhea 254 University of Nevada-Reno
C 10 Sampson 220 California State University-Chico
C 11 Roberts 248 University of California-Santa Cruz
C 12 Davies 221 University of California-Santa Cruz
C 13 Roberts 867 California State University-Sacramento

Women's XC
Category Place Last name Bib# Club
A 1 Bradley 341 University of California-Berkeley
A 2 Ford 350 University of California-Berkeley
A 3 Cuvilliez 344 Stanford University
Category Place Last name Bib# Club
B 1 inman 471 University of California-Santa Cruz
B 2 Santin 458 University of Nevada-Reno
B 3 Burton-Tauzer 497 University of California-Berkeley
B 4 Bilodeau 469 University of California-Santa Barbara
B 5 Moe 472 University of California-Santa Cruz
B 6 DeBerdt 468 University of California-Davis
B 7 Coker 450 California State University-Sacramento

Men's SD
Category Place Last name Bib# Club Time
A 1 Cinka 29 University of California-Santa Barbara 4.27.85
A 2 Tingwald 32 University of California-Santa Cruz 4.33.6
A 3 Lucchesi 73 University of California-Santa Barbara 4.34.66
A 4 Peterson 42 University of California-Santa Cruz 4.43.42
A 5 Zidek 74 California State University-Chico 4.45.4
A 6 Ragster 27 University of California-Santa Cruz 4.45.32
A 7 Monge 9 University of California-Santa Barbara 4.54.82
A 8 Hacking 34 University of California-Santa Barbara 4.55.14
A 9 McGurk 28 University of California-Santa Barbara 4.55.14
Category Place Last name Bib# Club Time
B 1 Green 121 Humboldt State University 5.02.00
B 2 Wilbur 125 University of California-Santa Cruz 5.02.38
B 3 Scheel 87 California State University-Sacramento 5.12.29
B 4 Plotzke 879 University of California-Santa Barbara 5.21.15
B 5 Sampson 220 California State University-Chico 5.33.98
Category Place Last name Bib# Club Time
C 1 woods 260 University of California-Santa Barbara 4.59.66
C 2 Bright 262 University of California-Davis 5.10.05
C 3 Crabill 66 Stanford University 5.10.96
C 4 Thomas 256 University of California-Santa Cruz 5.24.17
C 5 Matthews 263 University of California-Davis 5.24.94
C 6 Neale 268 University of California-Santa Barbara 5.25.38
C 7 Rhea 254 University of Nevada-Reno 5.57.34
C 8 Short 145 California State University-Chico 6.00.75
C 9 Roberts 867 California State University-Sacramento 7.29.18

Women's SD
Category Place Last name Bib# Club Time
B 1 inman 471 University of California-Santa Cruz 6.25.80
B 2 Santin 458 University of Nevada-Reno 6.49.69
B 3 Burton-Tauzer 497 University of California-Berkeley 6.49.92
B 4 Coker 450 California State University-Sacramento 7.19.70
B 5 Cuvilliez 344 Stanford University 7.10.94

Men's DH
Category Place Last name Bib# Club Time
A 1 Hansen 69 University of Nevada-Reno 2.49.6
A 2 Monge 9 University of California-Santa Barbara 2.50.5
A 3 Lucchesi 73 University of California-Santa Barbara 2.52.56
A 4 Ragster 27 University of California-Santa Cruz 2.55.38
A 5 Peterson 42 University of California-Santa Cruz 2.56.7
A 6 Hacking 34 University of California-Santa Barbara 2.57.12
A 7 McGurk 28 University of California-Santa Barbara 2.57.96
A 8 Erickson 11 University of Nevada-Reno 2.59.13
A 9 DeGiovanni 65 University of Nevada-Reno 2.59.83
A 10 Cinka 29 University of California-Santa Barbara 3.01.53
A 11 Fanfelle 71 University of Nevada-Reno 3.02.71
A 12 Goldman 16 California State University-Chico 3.07.12
A 13 Ghassemi 14 University of California-Santa Cruz 3.07.9
A 14 Tyrfingsson 21 San Jose State University 3.11.25
A 15 Rolewicz 82 California State University-Chico 3.11.65
A 16 Tingwald 32 University of California-Santa Cruz 3.12.39
A 17 Benton 79 University of California-Berkeley 3.13.88
A 18 Chambliss 36 University of California-Santa Cruz 3.14.57
A 19 Pranich 30 California State University-Fresno 3.17.08
A 20 Freund 31 University of California-Berkeley 3.18.5
A 21 Heschke 33 University of California-Berkeley 3.20.92
A 22 Trimingham 78 University of California-Santa Cruz 11.15.4
Category Place Last name Bib# Club Time
B 1 Colindres 155 Santa Clara University 3.02.03
B 2 Wilbur 125 University of California-Santa Cruz 3.03.44
B 3 Green 121 Humboldt State University 3.11.67
B 4 Hirni 108 University of Nevada-Reno 3.12.21
B 5 gorsuch 115 California State University-Sacramento 3.19.34
B 6 Alber 118 University of Nevada-Reno 3.21.71
B 7 Smith 110 University of Nevada-Reno 3.23.54
B 8 Duncan 68 University of Nevada-Reno 3.29.88
B 9 Pilar 137 University of Nevada-Reno 3.30.37
B 10 Guzzardi 141 University of California-Santa Cruz 3.31.59
B 11 Steuer 105 University of Nevada-Reno 3.38.86
B 12 Ong 156 California State University-Chico 3.44.82
B 13 Ketterling 138 California State University-Sacramento 3.46.41
B 14 Plotzke 879 University of California-Santa Barbara 3.47.00
B 15 Lebsack 112 University of Nevada-Reno 3.52.57
B 16 Kronfli 35 Santa Clara University 4.04.86
B 17 Scheel 87 California State University-Sacramento 4.08.26
B 18 Lian 154 University of California-Berkeley 4.44.9
Category Place Last name Bib# Club Time
C 1 woods 260 University of California-Santa Barbara 3.12.73
C 2 Steele 218 California State University-Chico 3.14.77
C 3 Paladino 876 University of California-Santa Cruz 3.14.9
C 4 Bright 262 University of California-Davis 3.18.18
C 5 Anderson 862 University of Nevada-Reno 3.24.80
C 6 Flint 126 University of California-Santa Cruz 3.25.42
C 7 Neale 268 University of California-Santa Barbara 3.30.26
C 8 Thomas 256 University of California-Santa Cruz 3.33.57
C 9 Velichko 252 University of Nevada-Reno 3.35.45
C 10 Hertel 142 University of California-Berkeley 3.35.64
C 11 Dodd 883 University of Nevada-Reno 3.38.45
C 12 Matthews 263 University of California-Davis 3.47.66
C 13 Lim 894 University of California-Davis 3.48.14
C 14 Cortez 255 California State University-Chico 3.54.44
C 15 Rhea 254 University of Nevada-Reno 3.59.34
C 16 Williams 253 University of Nevada-Reno 5.14.70
C 17 Amicucci 153 University of California-Davis 10.32.08
C 18 Tran 217 California State University-Chico 10.45.25

Women's DH
Category Place Last name Bib# Club Time
A 1 Thomas 351 University of California-Santa Cruz 3.46.07
A 2 Altier 349 California State University-Chico 3.49.3
Category Place Last name Bib# Club Time
B 1 Bradley 341 University of California-Berkeley 4.24.96
B 2 inman 471 University of California-Santa Cruz 4.28.2
B 3 Ford 350 University of California-Berkeley 5.14.6
B 999 Luevano 470 University of California-Davis 0:00:00

Men's ST
Category Place Last name Bib# Club
A 1 Trimingham 78 University of California-Santa Cruz
A 2 Tingwald 32 University of California-Santa Cruz
A 3 Brooks 70 California State University-Fresno
A 4 Cinka 29 University of California-Santa Barbara
A 5 Tyrfingsson 21 San Jose State University
A 6 Scheel 87 California State University-Sacramento
A 7 Duncan 68 University of Nevada-Reno
A 8 Kronfli 35 Santa Clara University
A 9 Lucchesi 73 University of California-Santa Barbara
A 10 Benton 79 University of California-Berkeley
A 11 Freund 31 University of California-Berkeley
A 12 Crofoot 64 University of California-Santa Barbara
A 13 DeGiovanni 65 University of Nevada-Reno
A 14 Crabill 66 Stanford University
A 15 Strong 8 Stanford University
Category Place Last name Bib# Club
B 1 Flint 126 University of California-Santa Cruz
B 2 Ketterling 138 California State University-Sacramento
B 3 Busby 276 University of California-Santa Cruz
B 4 hadjian 111 California State University-Fresno
B 5 Amicucci 153 University of California-Davis
B 6 Smith 110 University of Nevada-Reno
Category Place Last name Bib# Club
C 1 Hankins 261 Santa Clara University
C 2 Bronstein 257 University of California-Berkeley
C 3 Riegel 203 Santa Clara University
C 4 Suttles 258 University of California-Davis
C 5 Peterson 42 University of California-Santa Cruz
C 6 woods 260 University of California-Santa Barbara
C 7 Bright 262 University of California-Davis
C 8 Bergstrom 264 University of California-Davis
C 9 Matthews 263 University of California-Davis
C 10 Wilbur 125 University of California-Santa Cruz
C 11 Magliola 266 University of California-Davis
C 12 Thomas 256 University of California-Santa Cruz
C 13 McGurk 28 University of California-Santa Barbara
C 14 Roberts 248 University of California-Santa Cruz
C 15 Issakhanian 216 California State University-Fresno
C 16 Monge 9 University of California-Santa Barbara
C 17 Pranich 30 California State University-Fresno
C 18 Grune 259 Santa Clara University
C 19 Ghassemi 14 University of California-Santa Cruz
C 20 Roberts 867 California State University-Sacramento

Women's ST
Category Place Last name Bib# Club

UC Davis Race Weekend



A 1 Bradley 341 University of California-Berkeley
A 2 Cuvilliez 344 Stanford University
A 3 Ford 350 University of California-Berkeley
Category Place Last name Bib# Club
B 1 Altier 349 California State University-Chico
B 2 inman 471 University of California-Santa Cruz
B 3 DeBerdt 468 University of California-Davis
B 4 Bilodeau 469 University of California-Santa Barbara
B 5 Coker 450 California State University-Sacramento
B 6 Luevano 470 University of California-Davis
B 7 Moe 472 University of California-Santa Cruz


